

Special Court Case 64 of 2023

Order. 10 dated 05.04.2024.

Today the I.O has filed his report following the modalities of Sec.173 of the Cr.P.C. The charge-sheet being No.47/2024 dated 31.03.2024 is accepted and the same be made part of the record and on perusal of the charge-sheet it has transpired that the I.O after investigation has found prima facie materials against the accused persons namely **1. Prithwjit Dalal 2. Rakhi Nayak 3. Subhankar Sen 4. Santanu Sarkar 5. Swagata Sarkar 6. Ananta Das 7. Arpita Mondal 8. Sujata Mondal 9. Partha Sen@ Parthapratim Sen 10. Sneha Sen 11. Debasis Pal** and has indicted them for allegedly committing offences punishable **U/s. 509/504/506/114 of the IPC and 3(1)(r)(s)(z)(za)(E)(zc) of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Amendment Act, 2015.**

I have meticulously introspected the charge-sheet and the materials forwarded with the charge-sheet as per Sec.173(5) of the Cr.P.C. After such exercise I find that there are prima facie materials against the accused persons and a case for taking of cognizance has been made out. Hence cognizance is taken for committing offence punishable **U/s. 509/504/506/114 of the IPC and 3(1)(r)(s)(z)(za)(E)(zc) of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Amendment Act, 2015** against the accused persons named in the charge-sheet.

Issue notice upon the accused persons as well as the defacto complainant .

To date for appearance & supply of copy.

Dictated by me;

1st Additional District Judge
Alipore, South 24 Pgs

1st Additional District Judge
Alipore, South 24 Pgs

